[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002589 **Date** 26 July 2018

SIM Card/Mobile Networks

Request:

SIM card/mobile networks related information. NOTE we <u>do not</u> require handset information.

- How many mobile phone users do you have (this includes smartphone users, basic mobile phone users, data only users and any other device that requires a SIM card)?
 5,230
- 2. Which network(s) are these currently with? EE and Vodaphone.
- When are these contracts due to expire?
 EE June 2020
 (we are migrating services from Vodafone to EE as soon as we transfer all connections over to EE, estimated to be completed by April 2019 we will terminate Vodafone contract).
- 4. The name of the person responsible for the administration of these contracts?
- 5. The name under which the contract is awarded i.e. Lancashire County Council. RM1045 CCS framework.